

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 960/2019

ARPITA JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK JAIN

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR
Ms. Taruna A. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR
Mr. Santosh K. Sethe, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The sole Respondent has refused to accept the service of notice sent to him under registered cover. This refusal on his part constitutes proper service, but no one has entered appearance. However, Mr. K. S. Rana, Ld. Advocate-on-Record undertakes to appear for Sole Respondent. He seeks and is given one week time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 08.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm