

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 960/2019

ARPITA JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK JAIN

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 75177/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 02-06-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh K Sethi, Adv.
Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Considering the nature of dispute involved, learned counsel for the parties fairly submit that it would be appropriate to explore the possibility of settlement through mediation and it would be appropriate to refer the matter to the Supreme Court mediation centre. However, in view of the pandemic, a date for mediation cannot be fixed at this juncture.

To enable the date to be fixed and the parties be referred to mediation, list after four weeks.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[PRADEEP KUMAR]
COURT MASTER