

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 960/2019

ARPITA JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK JAIN

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 75177/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 10-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR
Mr. Ashish Madaan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is disposed of, in terms of the signed
order.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(s)(CIVIL) NO. 960 OF 2019

ARPITA JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK JAIN

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for petitioner states that during the pendency of this petition, the parties have agreed to seek divorce by mutual consent and hence, he seeks permission to withdraw the petition.

Accordingly, the petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

.....J.
[ABHAY S. OKA ,J.]

New Delhi
November 12, 2021